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Big Ten Outdoor Championships - 5/13/2016 to 5/15/2016

Ed Weir Stadium
Results - Friday

Women 10000 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Sereno, Gina              JR Michigan              34:19.39   10
  2 Berkholtz, Liz            SR Minnesota             34:21.89    8
  3 Barrett, Tessa            FR Penn State            34:22.03    6
  4 Anzalone, Gabi            SR Wisconsin             34:26.26    5
  5 Jackson, Shelby           SR Michigan State        34:27.37    4
  6 Lee, Michelle             JR Wisconsin             34:54.62    3
  7 Minagawa, Minori          SR Ohio State            35:00.25    2
  8 Shannon, Jamie            JR Wisconsin             35:14.38    1
  9 Ness, Bailey              FR Minnesota             35:16.48
 10 Florie, Corinne           JR Michigan              35:18.72
 11 Minagawa, Sakiko          SR Ohio State            35:31.15
 12 Hoover, Jessica           SR Michigan State        35:37.91
 13 Gorman, Tamara            FR Minnesota             35:45.26
 14 Clark, Lindsay            SR Michigan State        35:47.58
 15 Lund, Sharise             SR Purdue                35:49.55
 16 Mundy, Chanli             SO Indiana               35:50.12
 17 O'Brien, Patty            FR Minnesota             36:06.86
 18 Fox, Amanda               JR Illinois              36:08.68
 19 Black, Allyson            FR Rutgers               36:12.72
 20 Keane, Kayla              FR Michigan              36:17.44
 21 Shahrigian, Taleen        FR Michigan              36:32.94
 22 Meurer, Grace             SR Wisconsin             37:09.70
 23 Blazek, Audrey            SO Illinois              37:10.14
 24 Lush, Megan               SR Nebraska              37:16.30
 25 Sheffo, Catherine         SR Maryland              38:36.32
 -- Behnke, Amanda            JR Indiana                    DNF
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Women Hammer Throw
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Schroeder, Laura          SR Indiana                 64.99m     213-03  10
      63.94m  64.99m  61.80m  X  64.99m  X
  2 McClinton, Nakel          JR Indiana                 62.64m     205-06   8
      61.75m  62.64m  X  X  X  X
  3 Card, Kelsey              SR Wisconsin               61.67m     202-04   6
      60.12m  X  59.72m  59.96m  61.54m  61.67m
  4 Watt, Cynthia             SR Michigan State          61.58m     202-00   5
      X  61.58m  X  57.73m  57.29m  51.99m
  5 Thorpe, Lyndsey           SR Minnesota               61.29m     201-01   4
      X  61.29m  60.30m  X  59.39m  58.96m
  6 Olatoye, Sade             FR Ohio State              61.01m     200-02   3
      X  X  56.96m  58.19m  61.01m  59.88m
  7 Esser, Agnes              SO Minnesota               61.00m     200-01   2
      58.85m  59.15m  X  61.00m  59.22m  58.29m
  8 Burks, Ke-Ke              SR Minnesota               60.13m     197-03   1
      58.21m  X  X  59.52m  60.13m  59.85m
  9 Hazlewood, Micaela        SO Purdue                  59.96m     196-09
      59.96m  58.02m  58.52m  X  X  X
 10 Showalter, Haley          FR Wisconsin               55.43m     181-10
      X  55.43m  X
 11 Bahler, Alisha            JR Purdue                  53.91m     176-10
      53.91m  X  53.66m
 12 Guenther, Angie           JR Minnesota               53.51m     175-07
      X  X  53.51m
 13 Loesch, Sarah             FR Purdue                  53.17m     174-05
      53.17m  52.77m  52.98m
 14 Ababio, Claudia           SO Maryland                53.16m     174-05
      53.16m  X  52.90m
 15 Akers, Alice              FR Nebraska                52.96m     173-09
      52.96m  X  52.05m
 16 Deering, Kayla            SO Michigan                52.63m     172-08
      51.24m  52.63m  X
 17 Robinson, Alyssa          JR Penn State              52.02m     170-08
      X  52.02m  48.52m
 18 Deaton, Kate              SO Ohio State              50.39m     165-04
      X  50.21m  50.39m
 19 Colbert, Leah             SO Iowa                    47.30m     155-02
      47.30m  X  X
 20 Pajot, Stephanie          FR Michigan State          46.43m     152-04
      43.20m  46.13m  46.43m



University of Nebraska - Lincoln Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:53 PM  5/13/2016  Page 3
Big Ten Outdoor Championships - 5/13/2016 to 5/15/2016

Ed Weir Stadium
Results - Friday

Heptathlon: #4 Women 200 Meter Dash Heptathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Beckman, Alex             SR Minnesota                24.67   2.6  2    917
  2 Beckman, Amanda           SR Minnesota                24.73   2.6  2    912
  3 Ellenwood, Georgia        JR Wisconsin                24.90   2.6  2    896
  4 Holmberg, Madeline        FR Penn State               24.98   2.6  2    889
  5 Winter, Audra             JR Minnesota                24.99   2.6  2    888
  6 Lehman, Jess              SR Minnesota                25.08   2.6  2    879
  7 Wade, Peyton              SO Maryland                 25.32   2.3  1    858
  8 Reynolds, Asya            FR Michigan State           25.35   2.6  2    855
  9 Howell, Aaron             SO Michigan                 25.70   2.3  1    824
 10 Pawlik, Casie             SO Wisconsin                25.84   2.3  1    811
 11 Ben-Artzi, Tal            JR Penn State               26.10   2.3  1    788
 12 Adeniyi, Michelle         JR Indiana                  26.23   2.3  1    777
 13 Pieri, Morgan             FR Nebraska                 26.37   2.3  1    765
 14 Ball, Lauren              SR Maryland                 26.63   2.3  1    743
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Heptathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Howell, Aaron             SO Michigan                 13.70   2.8  4   1021
  2 Wade, Peyton              SO Maryland                 13.89   2.8  4    994
  3 Ellenwood, Georgia        JR Wisconsin                13.97   2.8  4    983
  4 Beckman, Alex             SR Minnesota                14.21   2.8  4    949
  5 Reynolds, Asya            FR Michigan State           14.26   5.2  3    942
  6 Holmberg, Madeline        FR Penn State               14.39   5.2  3    924
  7 Pawlik, Casie             SO Wisconsin                14.40   5.2  3    923
  8 Lehman, Jess              SR Minnesota                14.43   5.2  3    918
  9 Winter, Audra             JR Minnesota                14.46   1.9  2    914
 10 Adeniyi, Michelle         JR Indiana                  14.79   1.9  2    870
 11 Ben-Artzi, Tal            JR Penn State               15.12   4.1  1    826
 12 Beckman, Amanda           SR Minnesota                15.25   4.1  1    809
 13 Ball, Lauren              SR Maryland                 15.34   1.9  2    797
 14 Pieri, Morgan             FR Nebraska                 15.79   4.1  1    740
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Heptathlon: #2 Women High Jump Heptathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Wade, Peyton              SO Maryland                 1.74m    5-08.50    903
     1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77
      ---  ---  ---    O    O    O    O  XXX
  1 Lehman, Jess              SR Minnesota                1.74m    5-08.50    903
     1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77
        O    O   XO    O  XXO    O  XXO  XXX
  3 Ellenwood, Georgia        JR Wisconsin                1.71m    5-07.25    867
     1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O    O  XXX
  4 Beckman, Alex             SR Minnesota                1.68m    5-06.00    830
     1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71
        O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  5 Winter, Audra             JR Minnesota                1.65m    5-05.00    795
     1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  5 Reynolds, Asya            FR Michigan State           1.65m    5-05.00    795
     1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---    O    O    O  XXX
  5 Howell, Aaron             SO Michigan                 1.65m    5-05.00    795
     1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68
      ---   XO  ---   XO  XXX
  8 Ben-Artzi, Tal            JR Penn State               1.62m    5-03.75    759
     1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65
        O   XO   XO  XXX
  8 Pieri, Morgan             FR Nebraska                 1.62m    5-03.75    759
     1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
 10 Adeniyi, Michelle         JR Indiana                  1.59m    5-02.50    724
     1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O  XXO    O  XXX
 11 Beckman, Amanda           SR Minnesota                1.56m    5-01.25    689
     1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59
      ---  ---  ---    O  XXO    O  XXX
 12 Holmberg, Madeline        FR Penn State               1.53m    5-00.25    655
     1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56
      ---    O    O   XO    O  XXX
 12 Pawlik, Casie             SO Wisconsin                1.53m    5-00.25    655
     1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56
      ---    O    O    O    O  XXX
 14 Ball, Lauren              SR Maryland                 1.44m    4-08.75    555
     1.41 1.44 1.47
      ---   XO  XXX
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Heptathlon: #3 Women Shot Put Heptathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Lehman, Jess              SR Minnesota               13.17m   43-02.50    739
      12.42m  12.50m  13.17m
  2 Howell, Aaron             SO Michigan                12.60m   41-04.25    701
      11.70m  12.16m  12.60m
  3 Adeniyi, Michelle         JR Indiana                 12.49m   40-11.75    694
      12.49m  12.09m  12.48m
  4 Ellenwood, Georgia        JR Wisconsin               12.26m   40-02.75    678
      11.29m  11.96m  12.26m
  5 Winter, Audra             JR Minnesota               11.45m   37-06.75    625
      10.88m  11.45m  10.67m
  5 Holmberg, Madeline        FR Penn State              11.45m   37-06.75    625
      10.98m  10.83m  11.45m
  7 Beckman, Alex             SR Minnesota               11.34m   37-02.50    618
      10.88m  11.28m  11.34m
  8 Beckman, Amanda           SR Minnesota               10.83m   35-06.50    584
      10.76m  10.83m  10.22m
  9 Ben-Artzi, Tal            JR Penn State              10.28m   33-08.75    548
      9.86m  10.28m  10.25m
 10 Reynolds, Asya            FR Michigan State          10.23m   33-06.75    545
      9.12m  9.28m  10.23m
 11 Ball, Lauren              SR Maryland                 9.39m   30-09.75    490
      9.07m  9.39m  7.72m
 12 Pieri, Morgan             FR Nebraska                 9.12m   29-11.25    472
      8.63m  X  9.12m
 13 Wade, Peyton              SO Maryland                 9.01m   29-06.75    465
      9.01m  8.65m  X
 14 Pawlik, Casie             SO Wisconsin                8.82m   28-11.25    452
      8.31m  8.62m  8.82m



University of Nebraska - Lincoln Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:53 PM  5/13/2016  Page 7
Big Ten Outdoor Championships - 5/13/2016 to 5/15/2016

Ed Weir Stadium
Results - Friday

Men 10000 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Flanagan, Ben             SO Michigan              29:35.32   10
  2 McClintock, Matt          SR Purdue                29:39.06    8
  3 Schwartzer, Matthew       JR Indiana               29:48.15    6
  4 Stifel, Evan              SO Ohio State            29:55.24    5
  5 Burkhardt, Glen           SR Penn State            29:55.50    4
  6 Ruiz, Clark               JR Michigan State        29:59.25    3
  7 Zutz, Adam                SR Minnesota             30:01.28    2
  8 Posada, Nicholas          SR Michigan              30:05.02    1
  9 Phillips, Jon             SR Michigan              30:06.43
 10 Pappas, August            SR Michigan              30:19.91
 11 Barnett, Ian              SR Illinois              30:21.76
 12 Lathrop, Dan              FR Illinois              30:21.97
 13 Soto, Daniel              FR Iowa                  30:24.00
 14 McGowan, John             FR Penn State            30:29.54
 15 Magnesen, Billy           FR Illinois              30:36.28
 16 Craven, Jeremy            SO Purdue                30:48.11
 17 Vekaria, Jaimin           SR Rutgers               31:01.27
 18 Miehe, Tyson              FR Wisconsin             31:31.18
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Men Hammer Throw
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Enekwechi, Chukwuebuka    SR Purdue                  69.39m     227-08  10
      67.60m  62.48m  67.61m  X  68.35m  69.39m
  2 Donnelly, Sean            SR Minnesota               68.22m     223-10   8
      67.94m  68.22m  X  64.05m  X  X
  3 Percy, Nicholas           SO Nebraska                65.94m     216-04   6
      64.96m  X  62.27m  65.94m  X  X
  4 Kostrzewa, Connor         SR Michigan State          65.03m     213-04   5
      X  64.12m  X  62.34m  65.03m  X
  5 Budde, Riley              SO Wisconsin               64.08m     210-03   4
      X  61.63m  57.29m  58.55m  59.74m  64.08m
  6 Ellis, Joseph             FR Michigan                63.75m     209-02   3
      X  63.75m  X  61.67m  62.10m  62.29m
  7 Miller, Andrew            SO Indiana                 62.46m     204-11   2
      60.75m  59.37m  61.20m  62.46m  X  60.78m
  8 Bolton, Brad              SR Michigan                62.10m     203-09   1
      60.90m  X  61.25m  57.89m  62.10m  X
  9 Gjokaj, Vinny             JR Michigan State          61.60m     202-01
      58.90m  61.60m  X  X  61.59m  X
 10 Velez, Joseph             SR Rutgers                 60.86m     199-08
      60.86m  60.51m  X
 11 Norman, Riley             SO Michigan State          60.55m     198-08
      59.06m  59.95m  60.55m
 12 Shigo, Morgan             FR Penn State              59.81m     196-03
      57.12m  59.81m  59.08m
 13 Riedy, Mac                SO Minnesota               58.53m     192-00
      58.53m  56.81m  X
 14 Decesaris, Kory           SO Penn State              57.13m     187-05
      X  53.85m  57.13m
 15 Hyc, Micheal              SO Illinois                54.42m     178-06
      51.06m  X  54.42m
 16 Dziedzic, Matsen          SO Illinois                53.77m     176-05
      X  X  53.77m
 17 Pulli, Nicholas           SO Maryland                45.81m     150-03
      X  X  45.81m
 -- Chowning, Dyrek           JR Indiana                   FOUL
      X  X  X
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Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash Decathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
  1 Bastien, Steven           JR Michigan                 10.62   3.5  3    947
  2 Deal, Tim                 FR Purdue                   10.71   3.5  3    926
  3 Wagner, Cale              FR Nebraska                 10.79   2.6  1    908
  4 Wieland, Luca             JR Minnesota                10.83   2.6  1    899
  5 Pacheco, Chase            SO Indiana                  10.95   3.5  3    872
  6 Pederson, Justin          SO Michigan State           10.95   3.5  3    872
  7 Walton, Cody              SO Nebraska                 10.98   3.5  3    865
  8 Foss, Charlie             SR Wisconsin                10.99   2.9  2    863
  9 Nytes, Trent              SO Wisconsin                11.02   2.9  2    856
 10 Garrison, Matthew         SO Purdue                   11.03   2.9  2    854
 11 Smith, Sawyer             JR Wisconsin                11.04   2.6  1    852
 12 Fenske, Guy               JR Nebraska                 11.04   3.5  3    852
 13 Dougherty, William        SO Iowa                     11.10   2.9  2    838
 14 Mortensen, Brandon        SR Wisconsin                11.17   2.6  1    823
 15 Huber, Andrew             FR Indiana                  11.30   2.9  2    795
 16 Holcomb, Ben              JR Minnesota                11.35   2.9  2    784
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Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash Decathlon
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Deal, Tim                 FR Purdue                   48.82   3    870
  2 Pacheco, Chase            SO Indiana                  48.99   3    862
  3 Bastien, Steven           JR Michigan                 49.00   3    861
  4 Walton, Cody              SO Nebraska                 49.55   3    835
  5 Dougherty, William        SO Iowa                     50.13   3    809
  6 Garrison, Matthew         SO Purdue                   50.41   3    796
  7 Wagner, Cale              FR Nebraska                 50.64   1    785
  8 Wieland, Luca             JR Minnesota                50.67   1    784
  9 Holcomb, Ben              JR Minnesota                51.09   2    765
 10 Nytes, Trent              SO Wisconsin                51.42   2    750
 11 Fenske, Guy               JR Nebraska                 51.69   2    738
 12 Huber, Andrew             FR Indiana                  51.73   1    737
 13 Smith, Sawyer             JR Wisconsin                52.14   1    719
 14 Foss, Charlie             SR Wisconsin                52.23   2    715
 15 Mortensen, Brandon        SR Wisconsin                52.61   1    698
 16 Pederson, Justin          SO Michigan State           52.93   2    685
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Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump Decathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Nytes, Trent              SO Wisconsin                2.12m    6-11.50    915
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15
      ---  ---  ---  ---  XXO   XO    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  2 Garrison, Matthew         SO Purdue                   2.06m    6-09.00    859
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09
      ---  ---  ---    O    O    O  XXO  XXO    O   XX
  2 Wieland, Luca             JR Minnesota                2.06m    6-09.00    859
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09
      ---  ---  ---  ---   XO    O  ---    O    O  ---
  4 Mortensen, Brandon        SR Wisconsin                2.00m    6-06.75    803
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03
      ---   XO   XO    O   XO  XXO  XXO  XXX
  5 Bastien, Steven           JR Michigan                 1.97m    6-05.50    776
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00
      ---    O  ---    O   XO    O  XXX
  5 Wagner, Cale              FR Nebraska                 1.97m    6-05.50    776
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00
        O   XO   XO    O    O   XO  XXX
  7 Pacheco, Chase            SO Indiana                  1.94m    6-04.25    749
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97
        O  ---    O   XO    O  XXX
  7 Pederson, Justin          SO Michigan State           1.94m    6-04.25    749
     1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97
      ---  ---  ---  ---   XO    O   XO    O    O  XXX
  9 Fenske, Guy               JR Nebraska                 1.91m    6-03.25    723
     1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94
      ---  ---  ---    O    O    O  XXO  XXO  XXX
  9 Walton, Cody              SO Nebraska                 1.91m    6-03.25    723
     1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94
       XO    O    O    O  XXX
 11 Huber, Andrew             FR Indiana                  1.88m    6-02.00    696
     1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91
      ---  ---  ---    O  ---    O   XO  XXX
 11 Dougherty, William        SO Iowa                     1.88m    6-02.00    696
     1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91
      ---  ---  ---    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
 11 Deal, Tim                 FR Purdue                   1.88m    6-02.00    696
     1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91
      --O  ---  ---    O    O    O   XO  XXX
 14 Foss, Charlie             SR Wisconsin                1.85m    6-00.75    670
     1.82 1.85 1.88
       XO   XO  XXX
 15 Smith, Sawyer             JR Wisconsin                1.82m    5-11.50    644
     1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85
      ---    O    O    O    O  XXX
 -- Holcomb, Ben              JR Minnesota                   NH
     1.70 1.73
      ---  XXX
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Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Decathlon
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points
======================================================================================
  1 Wieland, Luca             JR Minnesota                7.71m   5.3  25-03.50    987
     7.11m(4.5) 7.71m(5.3) -
  2 Pederson, Justin          SO Michigan State           7.35m   5.1  24-01.50    898
     7.16m(4.1) 7.35m(5.1) 5.61m(5.3)
  3 Mortensen, Brandon        SR Wisconsin                7.30m   4.7  23-11.50    886
     7.30m(4.7) 7.05m(2.4) -
  4 Wagner, Cale              FR Nebraska                 7.25m   1.8  23-09.50    874
     7.21m(3.9) 7.25m(1.8) 7.16m(4.8)
  5 Bastien, Steven           JR Michigan                 7.24m   3.9  23-09.00    871
     7.24m(3.9) X      X
  6 Garrison, Matthew         SO Purdue                   7.17m   3.4  23-06.25    854
     7.17m(3.4) 7.09m(3.4) X
  7 Nytes, Trent              SO Wisconsin                7.13m   5.1  23-04.75    845
     7.11m(5.8) 6.86m(1.7) 7.13m(5.1)
  8 Foss, Charlie             SR Wisconsin                7.11m   2.8  23-04.00    840
     7.11m(2.8) 7.05m(2.9) 7.08m(5.1)
  9 Pacheco, Chase            SO Indiana                  7.05m   5.1  23-01.75    826
     6.88m(4.1) X      7.05m(5.1)
 10 Deal, Tim                 FR Purdue                   7.03m   4.1  23-00.75    821
     X      7.03m(4.1) 6.91m(6.4)
 11 Smith, Sawyer             JR Wisconsin                7.00m   5.6  22-11.75    814
     6.50m(2.4) 7.00m(5.6) 6.95m(6.4)
 12 Fenske, Guy               JR Nebraska                 6.89m   2.9  22-07.25    788
     X      6.89m(2.9) 6.82m(4.6)
 13 Walton, Cody              SO Nebraska                 6.79m   2.1  22-03.50    764
     X      6.77m(6.2) 6.79m(2.1)
 14 Dougherty, William        SO Iowa                     6.77m   4.6  22-02.50    760
     6.46m(3.5) 6.54m(2.5) 6.77m(4.6)
 15 Holcomb, Ben              JR Minnesota                6.54m   4.1  21-05.50    707
     6.38m(5.3) 6.54m(4.1) 6.23m(3.7)
 16 Huber, Andrew             FR Indiana                  6.27m   1.6  20-07.00    646
     6.27m(1.6) X      6.27m(2.3)
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Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Decathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Wieland, Luca             JR Minnesota               14.43m   47-04.25    755
      14.43m  14.03m  -
  2 Smith, Sawyer             JR Wisconsin               13.27m   43-06.50    684
      12.43m  13.27m  12.93m
  3 Dougherty, William        SO Iowa                    13.13m   43-01.00    675
      X  12.38m  13.13m
  4 Nytes, Trent              SO Wisconsin               12.84m   42-01.50    657
      12.67m  12.84m  12.74m
  5 Walton, Cody              SO Nebraska                12.74m   41-09.75    651
      12.15m  12.74m  12.54m
  6 Fenske, Guy               JR Nebraska                12.46m   40-10.50    634
      12.43m  12.30m  12.46m
  7 Foss, Charlie             SR Wisconsin               12.45m   40-10.25    634
      12.45m  12.09m  12.15m
  8 Wagner, Cale              FR Nebraska                12.15m   39-10.50    616
      11.14m  12.15m  11.68m
  9 Mortensen, Brandon        SR Wisconsin               12.13m   39-09.75    614
      11.81m  12.13m  11.57m
 10 Bastien, Steven           JR Michigan                11.99m   39-04.00    606
      11.82m  11.99m  11.76m
 11 Deal, Tim                 FR Purdue                  11.96m   39-03.00    604
      11.40m  11.83m  11.96m
 12 Holcomb, Ben              JR Minnesota               11.67m   38-03.50    586
      11.67m  X  11.56m
 13 Huber, Andrew             FR Indiana                 11.63m   38-02.00    584
      X  11.15m  11.63m
 14 Garrison, Matthew         SO Purdue                  10.91m   35-09.50    540
      10.36m  10.91m  10.78m
 15 Pacheco, Chase            SO Indiana                 10.88m   35-08.50    539
      9.45m  10.88m  X
 16 Pederson, Justin          SO Michigan State          10.46m   34-04.00    513
      X  9.93m  10.46m
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=========================================================================================
                         Women - Team Rankings - 2 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Indiana                     18        2) Minnesota                  15
    2) Wisconsin                   15        4) Michigan                   10
    5) Michigan State               9        6) Penn State                  6
    7) Ohio State                   5
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 2 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Purdue                      18        2) Michigan                   15
    3) Minnesota                   10        4) Indiana                     8
    4) Michigan State               8        6) Nebraska                    6
    7) Ohio State                   5        8) Wisconsin                   4
    8) Penn State                   4
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Women Heptathlon
                      Points   100H       HJ       SP      200 Day1       LJ       JT      800
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Lehman, Jess              14.43    1.74m   13.17m    25.08
    Minnesota                w: 5.2   5-08.5  43-02.5   w: 2.6
    SR                  3439  (918)    (903)    (739)    (879) 3439      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Ellenwood, Georgia        13.97    1.71m   12.26m    24.90
    Wisconsin                w: 2.8  5-07.25 40-02.75   w: 2.6
    JR                  3424  (983)    (867)    (678)    (896) 3424      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  3 Howell, Aaron             13.70    1.65m   12.60m    25.70
    Michigan                 w: 2.8     5-05 41-04.25   w: 2.3
    SO                  3341 (1021)    (795)    (701)    (824) 3341      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  4 Beckman, Alex             14.21    1.68m   11.34m    24.67
    Minnesota                w: 2.8     5-06  37-02.5   w: 2.6
    SR                  3314  (949)    (830)    (618)    (917) 3314      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  5 Winter, Audra             14.46    1.65m   11.45m    24.99
    Minnesota                w: 1.9     5-05 37-06.75   w: 2.6
    JR                  3222  (914)    (795)    (625)    (888) 3222      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  6 Wade, Peyton              13.89    1.74m    9.01m    25.32
    Maryland                 w: 2.8   5-08.5 29-06.75   w: 2.3
    SO                  3220  (994)    (903)    (465)    (858) 3220      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Reynolds, Asya            14.26    1.65m   10.23m    25.35
    Michigan State           w: 5.2     5-05 33-06.75   w: 2.6
    FR                  3137  (942)    (795)    (545)    (855) 3137      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  8 Holmberg, Madeline        14.39    1.53m   11.45m    24.98
    Penn State               w: 5.2  5-00.25 37-06.75   w: 2.6
    FR                  3093  (924)    (655)    (625)    (889) 3093      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Adeniyi, Michelle         14.79    1.59m   12.49m    26.23
    Indiana                  w: 1.9   5-02.5 40-11.75   w: 2.3
    JR                  3065  (870)    (724)    (694)    (777) 3065      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 10 Beckman, Amanda           15.25    1.56m   10.83m    24.73
    Minnesota                w: 4.1  5-01.25  35-06.5   w: 2.6
    SR                  2994  (809)    (689)    (584)    (912) 2994      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 11 Ben-Artzi, Tal            15.12    1.62m   10.28m    26.10
    Penn State               w: 4.1  5-03.75 33-08.75   w: 2.3
    JR                  2921  (826)    (759)    (548)    (788) 2921      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 12 Pawlik, Casie             14.40    1.53m    8.82m    25.84
    Wisconsin                w: 5.2  5-00.25 28-11.25   w: 2.3
    SO                  2841  (923)    (655)    (452)    (811) 2841      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Pieri, Morgan             15.79    1.62m    9.12m    26.37
    Nebraska                 w: 4.1  5-03.75 29-11.25   w: 2.3
    FR                  2736  (740)    (759)    (472)    (765) 2736      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 14 Ball, Lauren              15.34    1.44m    9.39m    26.63
    Maryland                 w: 1.9  4-08.75 30-09.75   w: 2.3
    SR                  2585  (797)    (555)    (490)    (743) 2585      (0)      (0)      (0)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Men Decathlon
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       DT       PV       JT     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Wieland, Luca                        10.83    7.71m   14.43m    2.06m    50.67

    Minnesota                           w: 2.6   w: 5.3 47-04.25     6-09

    JR                           4284    (899)    (987)    (755)    (859)    (784) 4284      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Bastien, Steven                      10.62    7.24m   11.99m    1.97m    49.00

    Michigan                            w: 3.5   w: 3.9    39-04   6-05.5

    JR                           4061    (947)    (871)    (606)    (776)    (861) 4061      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Nytes, Trent                         11.02    7.13m   12.84m    2.12m    51.42

    Wisconsin                           w: 2.9   w: 5.1  42-01.5   6-11.5

    SO                           4023    (856)    (845)    (657)    (915)    (750) 4023      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Wagner, Cale                         10.79    7.25m   12.15m    1.97m    50.64

    Nebraska                            w: 2.6   w: 1.8  39-10.5   6-05.5

    FR                           3959    (908)    (874)    (616)    (776)    (785) 3959      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Deal, Tim                            10.71    7.03m   11.96m    1.88m    48.82

    Purdue                              w: 3.5   w: 4.1    39-03     6-02

    FR                           3917    (926)    (821)    (604)    (696)    (870) 3917      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 Garrison, Matthew                    11.03    7.17m   10.91m    2.06m    50.41

    Purdue                              w: 2.9   w: 3.4  35-09.5     6-09

    SO                           3903    (854)    (854)    (540)    (859)    (796) 3903      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Pacheco, Chase                       10.95    7.05m   10.88m    1.94m    48.99

    Indiana                             w: 3.5   w: 5.1  35-08.5  6-04.25

    SO                           3848    (872)    (826)    (539)    (749)    (862) 3848      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Walton, Cody                         10.98    6.79m   12.74m    1.91m    49.55

    Nebraska                            w: 3.5   w: 2.1 41-09.75  6-03.25

    SO                           3838    (865)    (764)    (651)    (723)    (835) 3838      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Mortensen, Brandon                   11.17    7.30m   12.13m    2.00m    52.61

    Wisconsin                           w: 2.6   w: 4.7 39-09.75  6-06.75

    SR                           3824    (823)    (886)    (614)    (803)    (698) 3824      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Dougherty, William                   11.10    6.77m   13.13m    1.88m    50.13

    Iowa                                w: 2.9   w: 4.6    43-01     6-02

    SO                           3778    (838)    (760)    (675)    (696)    (809) 3778      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 Fenske, Guy                          11.04    6.89m   12.46m    1.91m    51.69

    Nebraska                            w: 3.5   w: 2.9  40-10.5  6-03.25

    JR                           3735    (852)    (788)    (634)    (723)    (738) 3735      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12 Foss, Charlie                        10.99    7.11m   12.45m    1.85m    52.23

    Wisconsin                           w: 2.9   w: 2.8 40-10.25  6-00.75

    SR                           3722    (863)    (840)    (634)    (670)    (715) 3722      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13 Pederson, Justin                     10.95    7.35m   10.46m    1.94m    52.93

    Michigan State                      w: 3.5   w: 5.1    34-04  6-04.25

    SO                           3717    (872)    (898)    (513)    (749)    (685) 3717      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14 Smith, Sawyer                        11.04    7.00m   13.27m    1.82m    52.14

    Wisconsin                           w: 2.6   w: 5.6  43-06.5   5-11.5

    JR                           3713    (852)    (814)    (684)    (644)    (719) 3713      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



University of Nebraska - Lincoln Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:52 PM  5/13/2016  Page 3
Big Ten Outdoor Championships - 5/13/2016 to 5/15/2016

Ed Weir Stadium
Results - Combined Events

....Men Decathlon
 15 Huber, Andrew                        11.30    6.27m   11.63m    1.88m    51.73

    Indiana                             w: 2.9   w: 1.6    38-02     6-02

    FR                           3458    (795)    (646)    (584)    (696)    (737) 3458      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16 Holcomb, Ben                         11.35    6.54m   11.67m       NH    51.09

    Minnesota                           w: 2.9   w: 4.1  38-03.5

    JR                           2842    (784)    (707)    (586)      (0)    (765) 2842      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Kincade, Jack                          DNS      DNS      DNS               DNS

    Ohio State

    SR                                     (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Austin, Quenten                        DNS      DNS      DNS               DNS

    Ohio State

    SR                                     (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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